the company be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors to enter into an agreement with Mittal Polypacks Pvt. 
Ltd. a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 for effecting the purchase of  poly bags (HDPE/PP), whose 
estimated value aggregates to Rs 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen crore only) per annum with effective from 1st April, 2016

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT  the board be and is hereby authorised to do such acts, deeds, things and execute all such 
documents, agreements as may be necessary to give effect the above resolution.

Place :